ANNUAL REPORT

AR/2021

KEY GROUP FIGURES (IFRS)

€ million / as reported
Jan. 1 – Dec. 31, 2021 Jan. 1 – Dec. 31, 2020 1 Change

Revenue 168.5 130.2 29.4 %

of which GAMING 82.8 73.5 12.6 %

of which PROFESSIONAL 85.7 56.7 51.2 %

EBITDA 42.8 35.3 21.4 %

EBITDA (adjusted) 2 48.9 37.1 31.6 %

EBITDA margin (in %) 25.4 27.1 -1.7 PP.

EBITDA margin (adjusted, in %) 2 29.0 28.5 0.5 PP.

EBIT 27.6 25.0 10.6 %

EBIT (adjusted) 2 33.7 26.8 25.5 %

EBIT margin (in %) 16.4 19.2 -2.8 PP.

EBIT margin (adjusted, in %) 2 20.0 20.6 -0.6 PP.

Group net profit 9.3 17.5 -47.0 %

Earnings per share (in €) 0.42 -0.49 n.a.

Cash flows from operating activities 7.8 n.a. n.a.

Cash flows from investing activities -14.4 n.a. n.a.

Free cash flow -6.6 n.a. n.a.

1  In the 2020 fiscal year, the Cherry AG Group did not yet exist in its current structure. Therefore, unaudited comparative figures for the Cherry Holding Group are presented for the previous year’s corresponding period.
2  Adjusted for one-time and/or non-operating items.

€ million / as reported
Dec. 31, 2021 Dec. 31, 2020 Change

Balance sheet total 411.0 290.5 41.5 %

Cash and cash equivalents 109.7 22.9 379.0 %